
# ST. JOSEPH MAYOR 

Number of Precincts 
	

16 
Precincts Reporting 
	

16 	100.00% 
Vote For 1 
Total Votes 
	

7,795 

JOHN JOSENDALE 
GARY S. WILKINSON 
WHITNEY LANNING 
GARY LEWIS 
Undervote 
Overvote 

2,998 
1,706 
1,565 
1,526 

64 
4 

38.46% 
21.89% 
20.08% 
19.58% 

ST. JOSEPH MUNICIPAL JUDGE 

Number of Precincts 
	

16 
Precincts Reporting 
	

16 	100.00% 
Vote For 1 
Total Votes 
	

7,558 

THEODORE "TED" ELO 
TERRI LOWDON 
JASON SOPER 
Undervote 
Overvote 

3,088 
2,686 
1,784 

305 
0 

40.86% 
35.54% 
23.60% 

Registered Voters 41,972- Total Ballots 7,863 : 18.73% - Blank Ballots 7 
	

16 of 16 Precincts Reporting 100.00% 

ElecUon Summary Report 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

BUCHANAN COUNTY, MISSOURI 
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 8,2022 

February 8, 2022 Municipal Primary 
OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Date: 2/10/2022 
Time: 1:13:13 PM CST 

Page 1/1 

'ST. JOSEPH COUNCIL MEMBER, DIST 2 

Number of Precincts 6 
Precincts Reporting 6 100.00% 
Vote For 1 
Total Votes 1,509 

TAYLOR CROUSE 964 63.88% 
AARON W. ARMSTRONG 209 13.85% 
MIKE BODDE 168 11.13% 
BEN BURTNETT 168 11.13% 
Undervote 51 
Overvote 1 
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eST. JOSEPH COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE 

Number of Precincts 
	

16 
Precincts Reporting 
Vote For 4 
Total Votes 

16 

27,062 

100.00% 

RANDY SCHULTZ 4,054 14.98% 
KENTON RANDOLPH 3,924 14.50% 
MARTY NOVAK 3,404 12.58% 
JEFF SCHOMBURG 3,186 11.77% 
BRENDA BLESSING 3,058 11.30% 
KENNETH W. REEDER 2,683 9.91% 
KENT "SPANK?' O'DELL 2,504 9.25% 
CARL JENNINGS 2,233 8.25% 
ANDY MONTEE 2,016 7.45% 
Undervote 4,378 
Overvote 12 
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