Election Summary Report PRIMARY ELECTION BUCHANAN COUNTY, MISSOURI TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2022 February 8, 2022 Municipal Primary OFFICIAL RESULTS

Date: 2/10/2022 Time: 1:13:13 PM CST Page 1/1

Registered Voters 41,972 - Total Ballots 7,863 : 18.73% - Blank Ballots 7

16 of 16 Precincts Reporting 100.00%

ST. JOSEPH MAYOR		
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.00%
Vote For 1		
Total Votes	7,795	
JOHN JOSENDALE	2,998	38.46%
GARY S. WILKINSON	1,706	21.89%
WHITNEY LANNING	1,565	20.08%
GARY LEWIS	1,526	19.58%
Undervote	64	
Overvote	4	

ST. JOSEPH COUNCIL MEMBER, DIST 2			
Number of Precincts	6		
Precincts Reporting	6	100.00%	
Vote For 1			
Total Votes	1,509		
TAYLOR CROUSE	964	63.88%	
AARON W. ARMSTRONG	209	13.85%	
MIKE BODDE	168	11.13%	
BEN BURTNETT	168	11.13%	
Undervote	51		
Overvote	1		

ST. JOSEPH MUNICIPAL JUDGE		
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.00%
Vote For 1		
Total Votes	7,558	
THEODORE "TED" ELO	3,088	40.86%
TERRI LOWDON	2,686	35.54%
JASON SOPER	1,784	23.60%
Undervote	305	

Overvote

0

ST. JOSEPH COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE				
Number of Precincts	16			
Precincts Reporting	16	100.00%		
Vote For 4				
Total Votes	27,062			
RANDY SCHULTZ	4,054	14.98%		
KENTON RANDOLPH	3,924	14.50%		
MARTY NOVAK	3,404	12.58%		
JEFF SCHOMBURG	3,186	11.77%		
BRENDA BLESSING	3,058	11.30%		
KENNETH W. REEDER	2,683	9.91%		
KENT "SPANKY" O'DELL	2,504	9.25%		
CARL JENNINGS	2,233	8.25%		
ANDY MONTEE	2,016	7.45%		
Undervote	4,378			
Overvote	12			

EW 2/10/2022 SEG 2-10-22 MBG 2-10-22

